



## INCLUDED PARTS:

Before the assembly, please make sure that all the following parts are included in the package:

- Backrest with metal plate, small knob - 1 set
- Seat with metal plate - 1 set
- Mechanism / central stick with a long button - 1 set
- Column / Protector - 1 piece
- A base of five branches - 1 piece
- Landslides - 5 pieces

## ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Fix the slides (1) inside the base of five branches (2).

Attach the center pole (3) to the hole in the base (2).

Attach the protector (4) to the center pole (3). ATTENTION!

2. Insert the seat back fastening element (6) into the guides on the seat leaf (5) and secure it with a long button.

3. Unscrew the smallest knob on the backrest (7), insert the seat back fastening element (6) and screw the knob one more time.

4. Backrest (7) mounted with a seat (5) placed on the pin of the column (4).

5. Adjust the seat and backrest height and fasten the adjustment screws.





## LISTA DE PARTES INCLUIDAS:

Antes del montaje, asegúrese de que todas las piezas especificadas a continuación estén incluidas en un paquete:

- Respaldo con placa de metal, pomo pequeño - 1 juego
- Asiento con placa de metal - 1 juego
- Mecanismo/palo central con un botón largo - 1 juego
- Columna/Protector - 1 pieza
- Una base de cinco ramas - 1 pieza
- Deslizamientos- 5 piezas

## INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

1. Fije los deslizamientos (1) dentro de la base de cinco ramas (2).

Fije el palo central (3) en el orificio de la base (2).

Fije el protector (4) en el palo central (3). ¡ATENCIÓN!

2. Inserte el elemento de fijación del respaldo del asiento (6) en las guías de la hoja del asiento (5) y fíjelo con un botón largo.

3. Desatornille la perilla más pequeña del respaldo (7), coloque el elemento de fijación del respaldo del asiento (6) y atornille la perilla una vez más.

4. Respaldo (7) montado con un asiento (5) colocado en el pasador de la columna (4).

5. Ajuste la altura del asiento y el respaldo y fije los tornillos de ajuste.

